FILED

MAY 04 2015 05

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK¹

In the Matter of)	Case No. 12-O-15784
NATHAN V. HOFFMAN, A Member of the State Bar, No. 135155.)	ORDER
)	

On April 15, 2015, respondent Nathan V. Hoffman filed a motion to vacate his suspension for failure to take and pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE). Respondent requests in his Motion an extension of time to file proof of passage of the MPRE.² The State Bar opposed the Motion in its filing on April 16, 2015.

Finding good cause pursuant to Rule 5.162, subdivision (E) of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar, Respondent's motion is granted. The suspension imposed by order filed April 8, 2015, is terminated, effective upon the filing of this order. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10, subd. (b).) Respondent has until September 21, 2015, to provide proof of passage of the MPRE. This order does not limit or alter a suspension order imposed on Respondent in any other discipline or regulatory matter.³

Presiding Judge

³ Our records do not show that Respondent is currently under suspension in another discipline or regulatory matter.



¹ Judge Richard A. Honn did not participate.

² On April 20, 2015, Respondent moved to amend the April 15 motion. The motion to amend is granted. On April 22, 2015, Respondent supplemented the motion to amend; the Court has read and considered that filing as well.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on May 4, 2015, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED MAY 4, 2015

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

THEODORE A COHEN
LAW OFFICES OF THEODORE A COHEN
3550 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1280
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Probation Unit, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on May 4, 2015.

Jasmine Guladzhya Case Administrator State Bar Court